Our Lady of Mount Carmel

PREP/CCD Office
2319 South Third Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148
Phone: (215) 789-0849 Email: olmcprep@comcast.net

OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2023-2024 Confirmation PREP - Year 2
Grades 7 and 8

September 2023

Tuesday, September 12

4:00 pm to 5:00 pm - Final Registration & Important Meeting for Parents & Students
in Parish Hall (School Basement)

Fees due (if not already paid), books distributed, overview of year

Sunday, September 17 - Student and Family Mass (Required Attendance)
10:30 am - Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church

Wednesday, September 20
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - First Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, September 27
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

October 2023

Tuesday, October 3 — Mass instead of Class

6:45 pm - Meet at Parish Hall (former School Basement) for procession into Church

7:00 pm - Closing Mass for 40 Hours and PREP welcome at Our Lady of Mount Carmel
Church

Wednesday, October 11
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center
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OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2023-2024 Confirmation PREP - Year 2
Grades 7 and 8 (continued)

October 2023 (continued)

Wednesday, October 18
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, October 25
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

November 2023

Wednesday, November 1
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, November 8
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, November 15
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, November 22 (Week of Thanksgiving)
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, November 29
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

December 2023

Wednesday, December 6
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, December 13
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, December 20
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center




OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2023-2024 Confirmation PREP - Year 2
Grades 7 and 8 (continued)

January 2024

Wednesday, January 10
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, January 17 - Important Meeting for Parents and Students!
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Confirmation Information and Robe Measurement
in Parish Hall;, Robe fee due.

Wednesday, January 24
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, January 31
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

February 2024

Wednesday, February 7
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, February 14 (Ash Wednesday Prayer Service and Class)

4:30 pm to 5:30 pm - Children must report directly to OLMC Church for the Prayer
Service. Parents are most welcome to attend and receive
ashes. Class will continue in Church after the Prayer Service.

Wednesday, February 21
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, February 28 - Practice for Reconciliation
4:15 pm to 5:45 pm - Meet at Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church (3™ St. entrance)
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OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2023-2024 Confirmation PREP - Year 2
Grades 7 and 8 (continued)

March 2024

Wednesday, March 6 - Practice for Reconciliation
4:15 pm to 5:45 pm - Meet at Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church (3™ St. entrance)

Sunday, March 10 - Required Mass and Reconciliation

10:15 am - Meet at Parish Hall for procession to Mass

10:30 am - Mass at OLMC Church
The Sacrament of Reconciliation will be conferred immediately after Mass.
All students must receive the Sacrament of Reconciliation to be
eligible for Confirmation!

Wednesday, March 13
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, March 20
4:15 pm to 5:45 pm - 1% Confirmation practice at OLMC Church
Please report directly to Church via the 3™ Street entrance

Holy Week - March 24 (Palm Sunday) through March 31 (Easter Sunday)
No classes scheduled, except attendance at Holy Thursday Mass!

Thursday, March 28 - Holy Week Special Schedule — Holy Thursday Mass
6:45 pm - Meet at Parish Hall basement for Procession into Church
7:00 pm - Holy Thursday Mass in Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church



OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2023-2024 Confirmation PREP - Year 2
Grades 7 and 8 (continued)

April 2024

Wednesday, April 3

4:15 pm to 5:45 pm - 2" Confirmation practice at OLMC Church
Please report to Parish Hall for practice procession over to
OLMC Church.

Wednesday, April 10

4:15 pm to 5:45 pm - 3™ Confirmation practice at OLMC Church
Please report to Parish Hall for practice procession over to
OLMC Church.

Saturday, April 13 - Confirmation
9:30 am - Please arrive at Parish Hall to begin lining up for the Procession to Church
10:00 am - Confirmation Mass at OLMC Church

Sunday, April 21 - End of Session Closing Mass!
10:15 am - Report to Parish Hall for Procession over to Church
10:30 am - Mass at Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church




